700195938

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 TRADEMAI	RKS ONLY Parent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Outokumpu Technology Minerals Oy Individual(s)(Spain)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipX_Corporation (Finland)Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX_No 3. Nature of conveyance:X_AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameOther	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Outokumpu Oyi Street Address: Riihitontuntie 7 City: Espoo Country: Finland ZIP: 02200 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Corporation-State X Other Finland Public limited liability company It assignes is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative is attached: XYee No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: August 24, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attractions.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,191,734 TANKCELL ached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: <u>1</u>
Name: Bucknam and Archer	- 2° 3
Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00 Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: _03-2468
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Stewart J. Bellus Name of Person Signing	July 18, 2005 Signature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0728 217 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OUTOKUMPU TECHNOLOGY MINERALS OY (the "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland and having a business address of Riihitontuntie 7 B, 02200 Espoo, Finland, owns and has used the trademark appearing in the attached schedule (the "MARK"), and owns the U.S. Registrations for the MARK (the "REGISTRATION"); and

WHEREAS, OUTOKUMPU OYJ, (the "ASSIGNEE"), a public limited company organized and existing under the laws of Finland, and having a business address of Riihiton tuntie 7,02200 Espoo, Finland, desires to acquire the MARK, the REGISTRATION and past common law causes of action thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the MARK and the REGISTRATION, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the MARK and the REGISTRATION, and symbolized by the MARK and the REGISTRATION. ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past common law causes of action.

OUTOKUMPU TECHNOLOGY MINERALS O

By:

Name: VARI ROLENDAL

Title: PRESINENT

Dated: 24 Aug 2004

ENT BY: COLLAND; 5163659802; JUL-18-05 5:25PM; PAGE 4/5

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

MARK

TANKCELL

U.S. REGISTRATION NO.

2,191,734

TRADEMARK REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0730

POWER OF ATTORNEY

217 US

Assignee of the U.S. Trademark Registration referenced herein hereby appoints

BUCKNAM AND ARCHER, a firm composed of JOSEPH J. ORLANDO, Registration No.

22,518, STEWART J. BELLUS, and ALLISON C. COLLARD, Registration No. 22,532, attorneys at law, of 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11576, (516) 365-9802, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection the registration, with full power of substitution and revocation, and to receive all documents and PTO communications relating to the registration. The company simultaneously revokes all previous powers granted.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assignee appoints JOSEPH J. ORLANDO, STEWART J. BELLUS and ALLISON C. COLLARD, whose postal address is 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11576, as its domestic representative, upon whom Notice of Proceedings or Process may be served.

OUTOKUMPU OYJ

Name:

Hannu Aarnio

Title:

Manager - Patent Services

 $\mathbf{D_{ate}}$ Espoo 19 August 2004

RECORDED: 07/18/2005

BUCKNAM AND ARCHER 1077 NORTHERN BLVD. ROSLYN, NY 11576

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0731